
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7148
ANSWERED ON:21.05.2012
MANUFACTURING OF DRONES
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has placed any order with Bharat Electronics Limited for manufacturing of certain types of Drones;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the said Drones are likely to be ready for induction?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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